

OLD SAYBROOK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 OLD SAYBROOK  
 NEW BRIDGE FACILITY AND REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FACILITY RENOVATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0105-0203

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

GAR-SAN CORP.

CONN CARPENTRY CORP

RIZZO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	GAR-SAN CORP.		CONN CARPENTRY CORP		RIZZO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100072A	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	8000.00	8000.00	6153.38	6153.38
0100150A	MAINTENANCE FACILITY	l.s.		4850801.75	4850801.75	4900000.00	4900000.00	4446354.00	4446354.00
0100249A	STORAGE CONTAINER	ea.	3	5693.00	17079.00	3740.00	11220.00	1892.17	5676.51
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2600.00	2600.00	2500.00	2500.00	8790.55	8790.55
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	50	30.00	1500.00	20.00	1000.00	21.98	1099.00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0177100A	SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS	l.s.		25300.00	25300.00	8000.00	8000.00	254925.00	254925.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	3296.46	3296.46
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	12550	10.00	125500.00	9.00	112950.00	10.44	131022.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	80	63.00	5040.00	80.00	6400.00	68.29	5463.20
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	900	1.75	1575.00	2.00	1800.00	1.65	1485.00
0202642A	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	660	69.00	45540.00	60.00	39600.00	38.46	25383.60
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	620	20.00	12400.00	25.00	15500.00	15.38	9535.60
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	16960	2.70	45792.00	1.00	16960.00	1.92	32563.20
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	4710	20.00	94200.00	30.00	141300.00	26.54	125003.40
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	50	20.00	1000.00	25.00	1250.00	26.54	1327.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1450	4.00	5800.00	6.00	8700.00	3.85	5582.50
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	2830	35.00	99050.00	40.00	113200.00	30.33	85833.90
0404100A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH	s.y.	190	69.00	13110.00	90.00	17100.00	63.90	12141.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

GAR-SAN CORP.

CONN CARPENTRY CORP

RIZZO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	GAR-SAN CORP.		CONN CARPENTRY CORP		RIZZO CORP		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0404101A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH	s.y.	350	35 00	12250 00	60 00	21000 00	39 23	13730 50
0406170	HMA S1	ton	840	90 00	75600 00	82 00	68880 00	97 03	81505 20
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	2300	89 00	204700 00	80 00	184000 00	103 29	237567 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	2780	88 88	247086 40	84 00	233520 00	109 88	305466 40
0406195A	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1150	3 70	4255 00	4 00	4600 00	1 04	1196 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	4580	1 00	4580 00	4 00	18320 00	4 40	20152 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	730	10 96	8000 80	10 00	7300 00	14 00	10220 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00	2500 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2200 00	6600 00	1500 00	4500 00	2302 02	6906 06
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	7	2200 00	15400 00	1500 00	10500 00	2156 98	15098 86
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2200 00	2200 00	1500 00	1500 00	2065 78	2065 78
0507685	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.	1	2300 00	2300 00	2000 00	2000 00	3467 87	3467 87
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	900 00	900 00	800 00	800 00	934 00	934 00
0507721	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	900 00	900 00	800 00	800 00	934 00	934 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	4	1200 00	4800 00	800 00	3200 00	934 00	3736 00
0601353A	CONCRETE PAD	s.y.	140	107 00	14980 00	90 00	12600 00	109 88	15383 20
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	51	75 00	3825 00	110 00	5610 00	123 07	6276 57
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	55	19 00	1045 00	20 00	1100 00	13 19	725 45
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	372	29 00	10788 00	40 00	14880 00	23 13	8604 36
0651052	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	236	34 00	8024 00	45 00	10620 00	38 40	9062 40
0651743	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	12	30 00	360 00	100 00	1200 00	25 66	307 92
0651745	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	66	29 00	1914 00	50 00	3300 00	37 96	2505 36
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	961	22 00	21142 00	15 00	14415 00	25 27	24284 47
0751831	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	146	15 00	2190 00	20 00	2920 00	21 32	3112 72
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1276	3 85	4912 60	4 00	5104 00	4 94	6303 44

OLD SAYBROOK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 0105-0203  
 OLD SAYBROOK  
 NEW BRIDGE FACILITY AND REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FACILITY RENOVATION

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				GAR-SAN CORP.		CONN CARPENTRY CORP		RIZZO CORP	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	35	650 00	22750 00	600 00	21000 00	593 36	20767 60
0901020A	BOLLARD COVER	ea.	60	92 00	5520 00	100 00	6000 00	101 09	6065 40
0909123A	GLARE SCREEN	l.f.	1050	30 75	32287 50	35 00	36750 00	36 21	38020 50
0913021A	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	1252	20 50	25666 00	29 00	36308 00	22 53	28207 56
0913736A	5' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH	ea.	1	560 00	560 00	400 00	400 00	615 34	615 34
0913929A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.	2	1260 00	2520 00	1100 00	2200 00	1384 51	2769 02
0913931A	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.	4	1300 00	5200 00	1200 00	4800 00	1428 46	5713 84
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1240	70	868 00	3 00	3720 00	1 10	1364 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3250	6 00	19500 00	4 00	13000 00	6 04	19630 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	3250	96	3120 00	1 00	3250 00	1 65	5362 50
0950008A	GRAVEL MULCH	s.y.	550	9 90	5445 00	9 00	4950 00	38 46	21153 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	15	1800 00	27000 00	800 00	12000 00	1318 58	19778 70
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00	3000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	44 00	3520 00	41 00	3280 00	51 25	4100 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	10000 00	10000 00	7691 73	7691 73
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	84	69	57 96	1 00	84 00	82	68 88
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	25	12 50	312 50	15 00	375 00	14 56	364 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	15	77 00	1155 00	80 00	1200 00	89 69	1345 35
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	14000 00	14000 00	8241 14	8241 14
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	85 00	255 00	70 00	210 00	27 47	82 41
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6240	30	1872 00	30	1872 00	33	2059 20

OLD SAYBROOK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 OLD SAYBROOK  
 NEW BRIDGE FACILITY AND REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FACILITY RENOVATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0105-0203

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				GAR-SAN CORP.				CONN CARPENTRY CORP				RIZZO CORP			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6290	30	1887.00	30	1887.00	33	2075.70						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	90	3.20	288.00	4.00	360.00	4.40	396.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	5.85	877.50	15.00	2250.00	6.43	964.50						
1301082A	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	2750	50.00	137500.00	55.00	151250.00	96.53	265457.50						
1301307A	2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	l.f.	230	30.00	6900.00	50.00	11500.00	46.26	10639.80						
1303204A	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	2400.00	2400.00	5500.00	5500.00	4340.33	4340.33						
1400101A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	222	22.00	4884.00	40.00	8880.00	31.87	7075.14						
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	2800.00	5600.00	1100.00	2200.00	2225.11	4450.22						
1403023A	MANHOLE (SANITARY) WITH 4' SUMP	ea.	1	3000.00	3000.00	1100.00	1100.00	2670.13	2670.13						
1404102A	SEPTIC SYSTEM	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	25000.00	25000.00	23075.19	23075.19						
					6378486.01		6453975.00		6476225.54						

